

Ridgecrest Drive Realignment Project				C & A Paving Company, Inc.		Staker & Parson Companies DBA Idaho Sand & Gravel Company		Central Paving Company Inc.	
	Bid Opening June 9, 2014 2:00 p.m.								
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 13,675.00	\$ 13,675.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00
2	Removal of Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
3	Excavation	29,200	CY	\$ 5.25	\$ 153,300.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 141,620.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 167,900.00
4	Rock Excavation	3,500	CY	\$ 37.00	\$ 129,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 122,500.00	\$ 41.60	\$ 145,600.00
5	Excavation Schedule No. 1	1,000	TON	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 32.60	\$ 32,600.00	\$ 31.70	\$ 31,700.00
6	Haul	4,000	YU	\$ 4.62	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,000.00
7	Dust Abatement Water	1,000	MG	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 26.60	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 15.80	\$ 15,800.00
8	Seedbed Preparation	4.9	AC	\$ 160.00	\$ 784.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 784.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 774.20
9	Seeding	4.9	AC	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 565.00	\$ 2,768.50	\$ 576.00	\$ 2,822.40
10	Mulching	4	AC	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 4,220.00	\$ 781.00	\$ 3,124.00	\$ 796.00	\$ 3,184.00
11	Erosion Blanket	0.9	AC	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,040.00
12	Fertilizing	4.9	AC	\$ 200.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 147.50	\$ 722.75	\$ 150.00	\$ 735.00
13	Loose Riprap	27	CY	\$ 22.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 44.60	\$ 1,204.20
14	24" Culvert, Class V, Reinforced Concrete Pipe (RCP)	172	LF	\$ 61.00	\$ 10,492.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 10,578.00	\$ 60.90	\$ 10,474.80
15	18" Culvert, Class V, Reinforced Concrete Pipe (RCP)	135	LF	\$ 51.00	\$ 6,885.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 6,952.50	\$ 50.40	\$ 6,804.00
16	12" Storm Drain, SDR 35 PVC	135	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,455.00	\$ 25.20	\$ 3,402.00
17	Catch Basin, Type III	2	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 893.00	\$ 1,786.00
18	Catch Basin, Type IV	1	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 893.00	\$ 893.00
19	1000 Gallon Sand & Grease Trap	1	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
20	Groundwater Observation Well	4	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 1,472.00
21	Standard 3-inch Rolled Curb & Gutter	42	LF	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 25.20	\$ 1,058.40
22	Standard 6-inch Vertical Curb & Gutter	856	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 14,552.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 16,264.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 14,380.80
23	Concrete Sidewalk, Thickness 5"	14	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 81.50	\$ 1,141.00	\$ 37.80	\$ 529.20
24	Pedestrian Ramp Type F w/Detectable Warning Domes	2	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
25	3" Drain Rock	430	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 9,245.00	\$ 11.60	\$ 4,988.00
26	Filter Sand	30	CY	\$ 28.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 21.40	\$ 642.00	\$ 14.70	\$ 441.00
27	6" Minus Uncrushed Aggregate Base (Roadway)	5,200	TON	\$ 10.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 50,700.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 53,560.00
28	6" Minus Uncrushed Aggregate Base (Embankment)	15,000	TON	\$ 6.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 8.35	\$ 125,250.00
29	Crushed Aggregate for Base, Type I	3,300	TON	\$ 12.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 47,850.00	\$ 14.20	\$ 46,860.00
30	Plant Mix Pavement Including Asphalt, Additives & Tack Coat	1,200	TON	\$ 67.00	\$ 80,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 65.10	\$ 78,120.00
31	Check Dam	17	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 5,304.00
32	Traffic Control Signs	350	SF	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,487.50	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,470.00
33	Traffic Control Barricades, Typ. III	6	EA	\$ 32.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 189.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 189.00
34	Permanent Traffic Control Barricades, Typ. III	2	EA	\$ 535.50	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 341.00	\$ 682.00
35	Painted Pavement Markings	1,970	SF	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,576.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,576.00	\$ 0.38	\$ 748.60
36	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	125	SF	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,062.50	\$ 8.40	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,375.00
37	Permanent Signing	68	SF	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 1,054.00	\$ 15.10	\$ 1,026.80
38	Steel Sign Posts	452	LB	\$ 7.25	\$ 3,277.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 3,277.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 904.00
39	Manhole, Adjust to Grade	1	EA	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 368.00
40	Water Valve, Adjust to Grade	6	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 1,608.00
41	Power Box, Adjust to Grade	3	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 348.00
42	Fence, 6 ft. Chain Link with Privacy Slats	528	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 11,088.00	\$ 20.30	\$ 10,718.40	\$ 20.70	\$ 10,929.60
43	Gates, 6 ft. x 20 ft. Chain Link with Privacy Slats	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
44	Drainage Geotextile	410	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 615.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 389.50	\$ 1.40	\$ 574.00
45	Construction Survey	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,735.00	\$ 14,735.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
46	4" Stamped & Colored Concrete Slope Treatment	28	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 2,576.00	\$ 66.20	\$ 1,853.60
47	24" Apron for Reinforced Concrete Pipe	2	EA	\$ 765.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 761.00	\$ 1,522.00
48	18" Apron for Reinforced Concrete Pipe	4	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 698.00	\$ 2,792.00
49	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 8,164.45	\$ 8,164.45	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 17,100.00
50	Mobilization (Maximum Allowed = 5% of Total Bid)	1	LS	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 42,548.35	\$ 42,548.35	\$ 42,645.00	\$ 42,645.00
			Total Bid:		\$ 783,738.95		\$ 851,581.00		\$ 860,118.60